TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF PENDING BOND ORDINANCE NO. 14-12 AND SUMMARY

The bond ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, on March 10, 2014. It will be further considered for final passage, after public hearing thereon, at a meeting of the Township Committee to be held at Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey, on March 24, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting copies of the full ordinance will be available at no cost and during regular business hours, at the Clerk's office for the members of the general public who shall request the same. The summary of the terms of such bond ordinance follows:

Title:	BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SIDEWALK AND ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT ON NEPTUNE BOULEVARD AND OTHER IDENTIFIED LOCATIONS, BY AND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING \$300,000 THEREFOR (INCLUDING A GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$142,000) AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$150,500 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF
Purpose(s):	Construction, reconstruction and/or repair of sidewalks, walkways, curbs, driveway aprons and other similar construction along Neptune Boulevard and other identified locations, including but not limited to, excavation, tree and root removal, site restoration, seeding, planting and other landscaping improvements and incidental roadway repaving and patching
Appropriation:	\$300,000
Bonds/Notes Authorized:	\$150,500
Grants Appropriated:	\$142,000 grant received or expected to be received from the New Jersey Community Development Block Grant Program
Section 20 Costs:	\$80,000

RICHARD J. CUTTRELL, Clerk of the Township of Neptune

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF PENDING BOND ORDINANCE NO. 14-13 AND SUMMARY

The bond ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, on March 10, 2014. It will be further considered for final passage, after public hearing thereon, at a meeting of the Township Committee to be held at Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey, on March 24, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting copies of the full ordinance will be available at no cost and during regular business hours, at the Clerk's office for the members of the general public who shall request the same. The summary of the terms of such bond ordinance follows:

- Title: BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF VETERANS PARK, BY AND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ON TOWNSHIP OWNED PROPERTY; APPROPRIATING \$800,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$760,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF
- **Purpose(s):** Development of Veterans Park, including but not limited to, site restoration work, construction of a parking area, entry plaza, walkways and main plaza, various landscaping and aesthetic improvements, including, but not limited to the installation of various trees, seed, mulch and plantings, and fertilization thereof, installation of planters, brick pavers, memorial walls, a memorial plaque, signage, benches, trash receptacles, bicycle racks, flagpoles, uplights, water service, electric service and a composting restroom
- Appropriation: \$800,000
- Bonds/Notes Authorized: \$760,000

Grants	
Appropriated:	None

- Section 20 Costs: \$200,000
- Useful Life: 15 years

RICHARD J. CUTTRELL, Clerk of the Township of Neptune